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Second League Play-Off
2024/25 III. Match #8

Friday, 08.06.2025, 13:00, Chernihiv-Arena, Chernihiv. 31°C.

«Chernihiv» Chernihiv

3 : 0

«Metalurh» Zaporizhzhia

35 Tatarenko Maksym (C)
12 Kartushov Yehor
20 Fatieiev Dmytro
55 Romanchenko Anatolii
38 Shushko Pavlo
8 Bybik Artur
6 Shalfieiev Yehor
97 Serdiuk Maksym
33 Porokhnia Andrii
13 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo
17 Novikov Andrii

Substitutes
99 Herasymenko Denys
2 Halstian Eduard
23 Zenchenko Oleksii
14 Sakhno Dmytro
31 Mentei Vitalii
19 Posmashnyi Nikita
7 Myronenko Dmytro
77 Volskyi Daniil
3 Shumylo Maksym
10 Koidan Viacheslav
9 Kulyk Dmytro

Coach
Polianytsia Andrii

12 Baida Nazar
35 Tovkach Artem
21 Klymenko Vladyslav
22 Yurechko Ihor
13 Kozlov Artem
10 Alibekov Akhmed (C)
77 Bandurin Oleksii
8 Falkovskyi Danylo
6 Strads Maksym
7 Irodovskyi Dmitrii
9 Nekhtii Vladyslav

Substitutes
23 Osadchuk Anton
53 Kostiuchenko Dmytro
15 Vasylchenko Vladyslav
28 Blyzniuk Volodymyr
41 Kuralekh Mykyta
17 Biliaiev Kyrylo
29 Doroshenko Denys

Coach
Halihuzov Ruslan

Referee:
Firsov Maksym
Assistant 1:
Pereverziev Artem
Assistant 2:
Pylypenko Yaroslav
4th Official:
Stashuk Ihor
Referee Observer:
Skrypak Serhii

Security Officer:
Svystun Anatolii
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Second League Play-Off, 2024/25, III. Match #8
Friday, 08.06.2025, 13:00, Chernihiv-Arena, Chernihiv. 31°C.

«Chernihiv» Chernihiv 3 : 0 «Metalurh» Zaporizhzhia
6 Shalfieiev Yehor 15'

13 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo 43'

46' 35 Tovkach Artem
28 Blyzniuk Volodymyr

46' 8 Falkovskyi Danylo
17 Biliaiev Kyrylo

13 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo 47'

6 Shalfieiev Yehor 47'

47' 22 Yurechko Ihor

38 Shushko Pavlo
3 Shumylo Maksym 58'

6 Shalfieiev Yehor
10 Koidan Viacheslav 58'

13 Bezghubchenko Dzhilindo
9 Kulyk Dmytro 58'

65' 10 Alibekov Akhmed
53 Kostiuchenko Dmytro

65' 9 Nekhtii Vladyslav
15 Vasylchenko Vladyslav

17 Novikov Andrii
14 Sakhno Dmytro 70'

78' 7 Irodovskyi Dmitrii
41 Kuralekh Mykyta

78' 53 Kostiuchenko Dmytro

80' 53 Kostiuchenko Dmytro

55 Romanchenko Anatolii 81'

8 Bybik Artur
23 Zenchenko Oleksii 86'
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